FORM PTO-1594 Rev. 6-93)	RE(07-17-1	998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE
OMP No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		1. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	Some K Onice
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	1				- Carrier - Carr	v
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of P	1007667	717	tached original d	ocuments or copy the	eol.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Lotus Biochemical (Bermuda) Limited			Name: Lotus Biochemical Corporation			
			Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association			Street Ad	dress:7335	Lee Highway	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership			City: Radford State: VA ZIP: 24143			
☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other Corporation - Bermuda			City.		State ZI	P;
Additional name(s) of conveying party	☐ Individ	ual(s) citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership					
o. Maidre of conveyance.			☐ Limited	d Partnership		
Assignment Assignment		Merger			tate of Virgin	
Security AgreementOther		Change of Name			States, a domestic represe	
			is attached:	et he a senarate docum	☐ Yes No	Ť
Execution Date: June 25, 1998			(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yesvay No			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 681,389			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Robert E. Ro	senthal,	Esquire				
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:						
Duane, Morris & Heckscher LLP			Z Elisiosed			
			☐ Auth	orized to be char	ged to deposit acco	unt
Street Address:						
One Liberty Place			Deposit account number:			
**************************************			0.	4-1679		
City: Philadelphia	State: <u>PA</u>	ZIP: <u>19103</u>	(Attach du	plicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit	account)
07/17/1998 IMBUYEN 00000047 681389 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
- 01 FC+581 40.00 (ID						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Robert E. Rosentha	1	The A	1) MAH 1	•	July S	, 1998
Name of Person Signi		- Africa branches (Signature	-		Date
_	Total	number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attac	chments, and docume	ent: 3	

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Lotus Biochemical (Bermuda) Limited, a Bermuda corporation, with its principal place of business located at Church Street, Hamilton, Bermuda, HM 11, Clarendon House, (the "Assignor"), hereby transfers and assigns to Lotus Biochemical Corporation, a Virginia corporation, with its principal place of business located at 7335 Lee Highway, Radford, Virginia 24143, (the "Assignee"), all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified and described below:

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE

ERGOMAR 681,389 July 7, 1959

and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademark").

The Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by such Trademark, the registration thereof and therefor, and any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the Trademark, for the use and behoof of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representative and to prosecute such application and registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

After the execution of this Trademark Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Trademark, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Trademark and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK

In witness whereof, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

LOTUS BIOCHEMICAL (BERMUDA) LIMITED

Dated: June 25, 1998

Name: Marcus E. Smith
Title: Vice President

This 25 day of ________, 1956 before me personally came the beforementioned Marcus E. Smith _______, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that __he__ executed the same of _hio own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

(SEAL)

PH1\196628.1

RECORDED: 07/08/1998616 \$ 7 13